greenworks

Mover G40LM45, 2500107

45 cm mower G40LM45, 2500107 Pos | PNC Description S
— Switch pull rod 1 Pcs
Pos | PNC Description Qty uoM 10 RA31194500 Switch box assembly 1 Set
1 RA31102500 Upper handle-rod assembly 1 Set Button 1 Pcs
Hand-rest sponge 1 Pecs Button reset spring 1 Pcs
Upper handle-rod 1 Pes Switch box upper cover 1 Pcs
2 RA31199500 Stop sheet assembly 1 Set Press head 1 Pcs
Self-locking nut M5 1 Pcs Cross recess pan head self- 1 Pcs
Stop sheet 1 Pcs tapping screwST3X12-C
Cross recess pan head screw 1 Pcs Start cable 1 Pcs
M5*30 Short cable compression spring | 1 Pcs
3 RA31103487 Clamping handle assembly 1 Set Kobalt slider (65Mn) 1 Pcs
Bolt 1 Pes Cable spring holder 1 Pcs
Clamp pad block 1 Pcs Switch 1 Pcs
Elastic cylindrical pin 5*26 1 Pcs Rigid mounting plate 1 Pcs
Clamping handle 1 Pcs Small shaft 1 Pcs
4 RA31198500 Down push rod assembly 1 Set Torsion spring 1 Pcs
Cord hook(new ¢22) 1 Pcs Switch Slider 1 Pcs
M8 small turnning cap 4 Pcs Switch box lower cover 1 Pcs
Down push rod 1 Pcs Cross recess pan head self- 2 Pcs
5 RA31197500 Rear cover assembly 1 Set tapping screwST4.2x25-F
Rear cover 1 Pcs Hexagonal socket pan head self- | 2 Pcs
Rear cover shaft 1 Pcs tapping screw ST4.2*20-C
split washer8 2 Pcs Hexagonal socket pan head self- | 2 Pcs
Torsion spring(right) 1 Pcs tapping screw ST4*16-F
Torsion spring(left) 1 Pcs Internal crimping board 1 Pcs
6 RA31196500 Height adjustment bracket (right) | 1 Set Horizontal flag insertion sheath 3 Pcs
assembly Horizontal flag insertion 3 Pcs
Height adjustment bracket (right) | 1 Pcs terminal6.3X0.8
weld component 14AWG wire SJTW 1 Pcs
Lock nutM10 2 Pcs Wire connector male terminal 1 Pcs
Half round hexagon bolt 2 Pcs B-terminal 2 Pcs
7 RA31195500 Height adjustment bracket (left) 1 Set Electrical lead (14AWG black) 300 mm
assembly Electrical lead(white) 200 mm
Height adjustment bracket (left) 1 Pcs Wire connector female terminal 2 Pcs
weld component 2PIN plug 1 Pcs
Half round hexagon bolt 2 Pcs 11 RA31193500 Transparent cover assembly 1 Set
Lock nutM10 2 Pcs Battery door torsion spring 1 Pcs
8 RA34106463V2 plug assembly 1 Set Battery door compression spring | 1 Pcs
plug assembly 1 Pcs Battery door hinge 1 Pcs
9 RA33304250V1 Switch pull rod 1 Set 40V battery packing cover 1 Pcs

25



greenworks

Mover G40LM45, 2500107

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
Cross recess pan head self- 4 Pcs Electrical lead (14AWG red) 600 mm
tapping screwST4.2X20-C Electrical lead (14AWG black) 600 mm
12 RA31192500 40V Handle assembly 1 Set Heat shrink tubing @8 400 mm
40V Handle 1 Pcs Inductor 2 Pcs
Cross recess pan head self- 4 Pcs Maganet ring 1 Pcs
tapping screwST5X20-C 18 RA31187500 Motor assembly 1 Set
13 RA31201470 36V mower Key assembly 1 Set Self-locking nut M6(black) 3 Pcs
36V mower Key 1 Pcs 19" mower motor 1 Pcs
14 RA31191500 Socket assembly 1 Set Washer ¢18*96.5*1.8 3 Pcs
Housing insert seat 1 Pcs Hexagonal flange face bolt 3 Pcs
Heat shrink tubing @8 100 mm M6X25
Battery fixed seat 1 Pcs 19 RA31186500 Motor base assembly 1 Set
Cross recess pan head self- 4 Pcs Lock nut M8 3 Pcs
tapping screwST3.5%12 Motor base black 1 Pcs
Wire connector female terminal 3 Pcs Hexagon bolt M8*16 3 Pcs
40V mower red wire 1 Pcs 20 RA31185500 Height adjustment assembly 1 Set
saaembly(long) Upper handle housing 1 Pcs
Key base 1 Pcs Down handle housing 1 Pcs
Cross recess pan head self- 1 Pcs Height adjustment pull lever 1 Pcs
tapping screw3.5*10-C Spring plate 1 Pcs
14AWG black wire400mm 400 mm Cross recess pan head 4 Pcs
Electrical lead (16AWG red) 400 mm screwM5*12
40V mower red wire 1 Pcs Self-locking nut M5 4 Pcs
saaembly(short) 21 RA34103467V1 Side discharge chute 1 Set
3PIN plug 1 Pcs Side discharge chute 1 Pcs
15 RA31190500 guard cover assembly 1 Set 22 RA31184500 Side discharge cover assembly | 1 Set
Cross recess pan head 6 Pcs Side discharge cover 1 Pcs
screwM5*15 Side discharge hinge rod 1 Pcs
19" upper cover 1 Pcs Rubber bushing 2 Pcs
16 RA31189500 PVB assembly 1 Set Side cover torsion spring 1 Pcs
Cross recess pan head self- 2 Pcs Side discharge bracket 1 Pcs
tapping screwST3.5X25 Hexagonal flange face bolt M6X8 | 2 Pcs
Washer 2 Pecs 23 RA31183500 Back wheel assembly 1 Set
PCB board upper cover 1 Pcs Wheel cover 1 Pcs
PCB 1 Pcs Split ping2.5 1 Pcs
PCB board down cover 1 Pcs Washerd®13.5*1.5 1 Pcs
17 RA31188500 Inductor assembly 1 Set 8' wheel assembly 1 Pcs
Horizontal flag insertion terminal | 2 Pes 24 RA31182500 Back wheel axle assembly 1 Set
63)_(0-8 . . . Cross recess pan head 2 Pcs
Horizontal insertion terminal 2 Pcs

sheath

screwM5*12

26



greenworks

Mover G40LM45, 2500107

Pos PNC Description Qty UOM
Self-locking nut M5(black) 2 Pcs
Back axle weld component 1 Pcs

25 RA31181500 Casing assembly 1 Set
M5 hexagon rivet nut 6 Pcs
19" casing 1 Pcs

26 RA31180500 Front wheel assembly 1 Set
Wheel cover 1 Pcs
Split ping2.5 1 Pcs
Washer®13.5%1.5 1 Pcs
7" wheel 1 Pcs
assembly(GREENWORKS New)

27 RA31179500 Front wheel axle assembly 1 Set
Self-locking nut M5(black) 2 Pcs
Cross recess pan head 2 Pcs
screwM5*12
Front axle weld component 1 Pcs

28 RA31178500 Blade fixed assembly 1 Set
Motor sleeve 1 Pcs
Blade fixed seat 1 Pcs
Blade Insulator 1 Pcs
Square insulator 1 Pcs
Locking shaft nutM10*1.25 1 Pcs

29 RA33301487V1 Blade assembly 1 Set
19" blade 1 Pcs

30 RA31177500 Rear surrounding panel 1 Set
assembly
Rear surrounding panel 1 Pcs
Cross recess pan head 3 Pcs
screwST6.3*12-F
Cross recess pan head self- 4 Pcs
tapping screwST6.3*12-F

31 RA31176500 link bar assembly 1 Set
Pull spring 1 Pcs
link bar 1 Pcs
Self-locking nut M6(black) 2 Pcs

32 RA31101500 Grass collecting bag assembly 1 Set
Grass collecting bag assembly 1 Pcs

27



	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500107-1
	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500107-2
	40V_Zapasnye-chasti-i-komplektujushhie_2500107-3



